FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 09-16-1999



MM)

101147984

9-13-99

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET
PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	e
5ēl 13	* .

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
bmission Type Conveyance Type			
New Assignment Security Agreement			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# License Change of Name			
Correction of PTO Error Reel #			
Reel # Departmental File Secret File			
Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name (line 1) Adventec, Inc. 09101999			
Name (line 2) A New Jersey Corporation Execution Date			
Second Party Name (line 1) Month Day Year			
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name (line 1) Futura Medical Technologies Inc.			
Name (line 2) A Delaware Corporation receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment			
Address (line 1) 1220 N. Market Street of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a			
Address (line 2) Suite 606			
Address (line 3) Wilmington DE 19801 City State/Country Zip Code			
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.			
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			
5/1999 MTHAI1 00000220 09111325			
C:581 40.00 OP/			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

	MANAGE OF THE STATE OF THE STAT	
FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(215) 568-6400
Name Glenn M. Massina		
Address (line 1) VOLPE and KOENIG, P.	C.	
Address (line 2) 400 One Penn Center		
Address (line 3) 1617 John F. Kennedy B	Blvd.	
Address (line 4) Philadelphia, PA 19103		
Pages Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance documer	nt # 2
Patent Application Number(s) 09111325 If this document is being filed together with a new Pater signed by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for Patent N	was Month Day Year
only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT
Number of Properties Enter the total	al number of properties involved. #	1
Fee Amount Fee Amount for	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00
Deposit Account		Our Order # <u>1249</u>
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if addit	tional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #	22-0493

Glenn M. Massina

Name of Person Signing
Reg. No. 40,081

Signature

Date

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any

attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

Statement and Signature

indicated herein.

Authorization to charge additional fees:

Yes X

No

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Adventec, Inc., a New Jersey corporation having a place of business at 4 Union

Street, Medford, New Jersey 08055 (the assignor), is the owner of the invention set forth in U.S.

Patent Application No. 09/111,325 by way of Assignment dated July 2, 1998, as recorded with the

United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 9348, Frame 0320.

AND, WHEREAS, Futura Medical Technologies Inc, a Delaware corporation, having a

registered office at 1220 N. Market Street, Suite 606, Wilmington, Delaware 19801 (the assignee),

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention, all applications for and

all letters patent issued on said invention.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), receipt of which is

acknowledged by the assignor, and of other good and valuable consideration, the assignor, intending

to be legally bound, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the assignee and assignee's assigns,

successors and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest in said invention together with

all patent applications thereon, including, but not limited to, the above-identified application for

United States Letters Patent filed on July 7, 1998, the right to claim priority under statute, regulation,

treaty or the Paris Convention, and in all letters patent, including all reissues or reexaminations

thereof, throughout the world.

It is agreed that the assignor shall be legally bound, upon request of the assignee, to supply

all information and evidence relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any

legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention throughout

the world for the benefit of the assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent

of this Assignment.

The assignor warrants that the undersigned has authority to execute this document on behalf

of the assignor and that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any

encumbrance.

-Page 1 of 2-

EXECUTED under less on this roth day of September, 1999 with animong, ivew retacy.
Adventec, Inc.
$\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}}$
Concert (L.S.)
By Robert D. Adams
President
Witnesses:
State of
85.
County of
On this 10th day of September, 1999 before me personally appeared Robert D. Adams, to me
known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged
that he executed the same knowingly and willingly and for the purposes therein contained.
Witness my hand and Neperial send the day and year immediately above written.
Motory Dublic
Notary Public My Commission Expires:
my chambona radars.

-Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 010244 FRAME: 0462